985
4
L
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
EVLS Hazard•Gard®
Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
A compact, affordable, explosionproof

Compact & Rugged, Class I,
Zone 1, Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — High Pressure Sodium:
PENDANT BULKHEAD
Wattage Hub Size No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
50W
3/4" EVLSA42050 EVLSA42051 EVLSA42052 EVLSBH42050 EVLSBH42051 EVLSBH42052
1" EVLSA43050 EVLSA43051 EVLSA43052
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA425050 EVLSA425051 EVLSA425052 EVLSBH425050 EVLSBH425051 EVLSBH425052
32 mm EVLSA432050 EVLSA432051 EVLSA432052
70W
3/4" EVLSA42070 EVLSA42071 EVLSA42072 EVLSBH42070 EVLSBH42071 EVLSBH42072
1" EVLSA43070 EVLSA43071 EVLSA43072
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA425070 EVLSA425071 EVLSA425072 EVLSBH425070 EVLSBH425071 EVLSBH425072
32 mm EVLSA432070 EVLSA432071 EVLSA432072
100W
3/4" EVLSA42100 EVLSA42101 EVLSA42102 EVLSBH42100 EVLSBH42101 EVLSBH42102
1" EVLSA43100 EVLSA43101 EVLSA43102
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA425100 EVLSA425101 EVLSA425102 EVLSBH425100 EVLSBH425101 EVLSBH425102
32 mm EVLSA432100 EVLSA432101 EVLSA432102
150W
3/4" EVLSA42150 EVLSA42151 EVLSA42152 EVLSBH42150 EVLSBH42151 EVLSBH42152
1" EVLSA43150 EVLSA43151 EVLSA43152
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA425150 EVLSA425151 EVLSA425152 EVLSBH425150 EVLSBH425151 EVLSBH425152
32 mm EVLSA432150 EVLSA432151 EVLSA432152
Complete
catalog
number
as follows:
Standard Voltage Ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage Multi-tap 120V 480V Tri-Tap 120V 208V
CWI
240V
CWI
480V
CWI
600V
CWI
220V
60 Hz
220V
50 Hz
240V
50 Hz
Suffix /MT /120 /480 /TT /120 /208CWI /240CWI /480CWI /600CWI /220 /220 50 /240 50
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2 (with
suffix GB)
Cl. II, Cl. III & Simultaneous Presence
UL and cUL Listed
Wet locations (UL1598),
Marine locations (UL1598A)
Type 4X, IP66
988-989.qxp  5/30/2011  10:06 AM  Page 989
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2012 Cooper Crouse-Hinds990
4
L
EVLS Hazard•Gard®
Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — High Pressure Sodium (Cont'd):
WALL CEILING
Wattage Hub Size No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
50W
3/4" EVLSBX42050 EVLSBX42051 EVLSBX42052 EVLSCX42050 EVLSCX42051 EVLSCX42052
1" EVLSBX43050 EVLSBX43051 EVLSBX43052 EVLSCX43050 EVLSCX43051 EVLSCX43052
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX425050 EVLSBX425051 EVLSBX425052 EVLSCX425050 EVLSCX425051 EVLSCX425052
32 mm EVLSBX432050 EVLSBX432051 EVLSBX432052 EVLSCX432050 EVLSCX432051 EVLSCX432052
70W
3/4" EVLSBX42070 EVLSBX42071 EVLSBX42072 EVLSCX42070 EVLSCX42071 EVLSCX42072
1" EVLSBX43070 EVLSBX43071 EVLSBX43072 EVLSCX43070 EVLSCX43071 EVLSCX43072
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX425070 EVLSBX425071 EVLSBX425072 EVLSCX425070 EVLSCX425071 EVLSCX425072
32 mm EVLSBX432070 EVLSBX432071 EVLSBX432072 EVLSCX432070 EVLSCX432071 EVLSCX432072
100W
3/4" EVLSBX42100 EVLSBX42101 EVLSBX42102 EVLSCX42100 EVLSCX42101 EVLSCX42102
1" EVLSBX43100 EVLSBX43101 EVLSBX43102 EVLSCX43100 EVLSCX43101 EVLSCX43102
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX425100 EVLSBX425101 EVLSBX425102 EVLSCX425100 EVLSCX425101 EVLSCX425102
32 mm EVLSBX432100 EVLSBX432101 EVLSBX432102 EVLSCX432100 EVLSCX432101 EVLSCX432102
150W
3/4" EVLSBX42150 EVLSBX42151 EVLSBX42152 EVLSCX42150 EVLSCX42151 EVLSCX42152
1" EVLSBX43150 EVLSBX43151 EVLSBX43152 EVLSCX43150 EVLSCX43151 EVLSCX43152
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX425150 EVLSBX425151 EVLSBX425152 EVLSCX425150 EVLSCX425151 EVLSCX425152
32 mm EVLSBX432150 EVLSBX432151 EVLSBX432152 EVLSCX432150 EVLSCX432151 EVLSCX432152
Complete
catalog
number
as follows:
Standard Voltage Ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage Multi-tap 120V 480V Tri-Tap 120V 208V
CWI
240V
CWI
480V
CWI
600V
CWI
220V
60 Hz
220V
50 Hz
240V
50 Hz
Suffix /MT /120 /480 /TT /120 /208CWI /240CWI /480CWI /600CWI /220 /220 50 /240 50
4L Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2
(with suffix GB)
Cl. II, Cl. III & Simultaneous Presence
UL and cUL Listed
Wet locations (UL1598),
Marine locations (UL1598A)
Type 4X, IP66
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds 991
4
L
4LEVLS Hazard•Gard®
Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — High Pressure Sodium (Cont'd):
STANCHION ADAPTER
Luminaire less
mounting module
and guardWattage Hub Size No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
50W
EVLSM4050 EVLSM4051 EVLSM4052 EVLS4050
11/2" EVLSJ45050 EVLSJ45051 EVLSJ45052
70W
Adapter EVLSM4070 EVLSM4071 EVLSM4072 EVLS4070
11/2" EVLSJ45070 EVLSJ45071 EVLSJ45072
100W
Adapter EVLSM4100 EVLSM4101 EVLSM4102 EVLS4100
11/2" EVLSJ45100 EVLSJ45101 EVLSJ45102
150W
Adapter EVLSM4150 EVLSM4151 EVLSM4152 EVLS4100
11/2" EVLSJ45150 EVLSJ45151 EVLSJ45152
Photometrics - EVLS High Pressure Sodium
Fixture with Globe and Domed Reflector (less guard) EVLSA42150RD725
Lamp: 150W/B17 High Pressure Sodium (HPS)
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2
(with suffix GB)
Cl. II, Cl. III & Simultaneous Presence
UL and cUL Listed
Wet locations (UL1598),
Marine locations (UL1598A)
Type 4X, IP66
Adapter
Complete
catalog
number as
follows:
STANDARD VOLTAGE BALLASTS
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage Multi-tap 120V 480V Tri-Tap 120V 208V
CWI
240V
CWI
480V
CWI
600V
CWI
220V
60 Hz
220V
50 Hz
240V
50 Hz
Suffix /MT /120 /480 /TT /120 /208CWI /240CWI /480CWI /600CWI /220 /220 50 /240 50
990-991.qxp  5/30/2011  10:07 AM  Page 991
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds992
4
L
EVLS Hazard•Gard®
Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Photometrics - EVLS High Pressure Sodium:
Fixture with Globe and Guard EVLSA42151
Lamp: 150W/B17 High Pressure Sodium (HPS)
Photometrics - EVLS High Pressure Sodium:
Fixture with Globe and Angled Reflector (less guard) EVLSA42150RA725
Lamp: 150W/B17 High Pressure Sodium (HPS)
4L Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2

Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — Pulse Start Metal Halide:
PENDANT BULKHEAD
Wattage Hub
Size
No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
150W
3/4" EVLSA92150-S828 EVLSA92151-S828 EVLSA92152-S828 EVLSBH92150-S828 EVLSBH92151-S828 EVLSBH92152-S828
1" EVLSA93150-S828 EVLSA93151-S828 EVLSA93152-S828
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA925150-S828 EVLSA925151-S828 EVLSA925152-S828 EVLSBH925150-S828 EVLSBH925151-S828 EVLSBH925152-S828
32 mm EVLSA932150-S828 EVLSA932151-S828 EVLSA932152-S828
175W
3/4" EVLSA92170-S828 EVLSA92171-S828 EVLSA92172-S828 EVLSBH92170-S828 EVLSBH92171-S828 EVLSBH92172-S828
1" EVLSA93170-S828 EVLSA93171-S828 EVLSA93172-S828
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA925170-S828 EVLSA925171-S828 EVLSA925172-S828 EVLSBH925170-S828 EVLSBH925171-S828 EVLSBH925172-S828
32 mm EVLSA932170-S828 EVLSA932171-S828 EVLSA932172-S828
Ordering Information — Pulse Start Metal Halide:
WALL CEILING
Wattage Hub
Size
No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
150W
3/4" EVLSBX92150-S828 EVLSBX92151-S828 EVLSBX92152-S828 EVLSCX92150-S828 EVLSCX92151-S828 EVLSCX92152-S828
1" EVLSBX93150-S828 EVLSBX93151-S828 EVLSBX93152-S828 EVLSCX93150-S828 EVLSCX93151-S828 EVLSCX93152-S828
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX925150-S828 EVLSBX925151-S828 EVLSBX925152-S828 EVLSCX925150-S828 EVLSCX925151-S828 EVLSCX925152-S828
32 mm EVLSBX932150-S828 EVLSBX932151-S828 EVLSBX932152-S828 EVLSCX932150-S828 EVLSCX932151-S828 EVLSCX932152-S828
175W
3/4" EVLSBX92170-S828 EVLSBX92171-S828 EVLSBX92172-S828 EVLSCX92170-S828 EVLSCX92171-S828 EVLSCX92172-S828
1" EVLSBX93170-S828 EVLSBX93171-S828 EVLSBX93172-S828 EVLSCX93170-S828 EVLSCX93171-S828 EVLSCX93172-S828
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX925170-S828 EVLSBX925171-S828 EVLSBX925172-S828 EVLSCX925170-S828 EVLSCX925171-S828 EVLSCX925172-S828
32 mm EVLSBX932170-S828 EVLSBX932171-S828 EVLSBX932172-S828 EVLSCX932170-S828 EVLSCX932171-S828 EVLSCX932172-S828
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2
(with suffix GB)
Cl. II, Cl. III & Simultaneous Presence
UL and cUL Listed
Wet locations (UL1598),
Marine locations (UL1598A)
Type 4X, IP66
992-993.qxp  5/30/2011  10:08 AM  Page 993
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds994
4
L
4L EVLS Hazard•Gard®
Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — Pulse Start Metal Halide (Cont'd):
STANCHION ADAPTER
Luminaire
less
mounting
module and
guardWattage
Hub
Size No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
150W
Adapter EVLSM9150-S828 EVLSM9151-S828 EVLSM9152-S828 EVLS9150-S828
3/4"
1"
11/2" EVLSJ95150-S828 EVLSJ95151-S828 EVLSJ95152-S828
25 mm
32 mm
175W
Adapter EVLSM9170-S828 EVLSM9171-S828 EVLSM9172-S828 EVLS9100-S828
3/4" EVLS9170-S828
1"
11/2" EVLSJ95170-S828 EVLSJ95171-S828 EVLSJ95172-S828
25 mm
32 mm
Complete
catalog
number as
follows:
Standard Voltage Ballasts
NEC/UL
Voltage Multi-tap 120V 480V
Suffix /MT /120 /480
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2
(with suffix GB)
Cl. II, Cl. III & Simultaneous Presence
UL and cUL Listed
Wet locations (UL1598),
Marine locations (UL1598A)
Type 4X, IP66
994-995.qxp  5/30/2011  10:09 AM  Page 994
995
4
L
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
4LEVLS Hazard•Gard®
Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — Metal Halide:
PENDANT BULKHEAD
Wattage Hub Size No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
70W
3/4" EVLSA92070 EVLSA92071 EVLSA92072 EVLSBH92070 EVLSBH92071 EVLSBH92072
1" EVLSA93070 EVLSA93071 EVLSA93072
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA925070 EVLSA925071 EVLSA925072 EVLSBH925070 EVLSBH925071 EVLSBH925072
32 mm EVLSA932070 EVLSA932071 EVLSA932072
100W
3/4" EVLSA92100 EVLSA92101 EVLSA92102 EVLSBH92100 EVLSBH92101 EVLSBH92102
1" EVLSA93100 EVLSA93101 EVLSA93102
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA925100 EVLSA925101 EVLSA925102 EVLSBH925100 EVLSBH925101 EVLSBH925102
32 mm EVLSA932100 EVLSA932101 EVLSA932102
175W†
3/4" EVLSA92170 EVLSA92171 EVLSA92172 EVLSBH92170 EVLSBH92171 EVLSBH92172
1" EVLSA93170 EVLSA93171 EVLSA93172
11/2"
25 mm EVLSA925170 EVLSA925171 EVLSA925172 EVLSBH925170 EVLSBH925171 EVLSBH925172
32 mm EVLSA932170 EVLSA932171 EVLSA932172
Complete
catalog
number
as follows:

Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — Metal Halide (Cont'd):
WALL CEILING
Wattage
Hub
Size No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
70W
3/4" EVLSBX92070 EVLSBX92071 EVLSBX92072 EVLSCX92070 EVLSCX92071 EVLSCX92072
1" EVLSBX93070 EVLSBX93071 EVLSBX93072 EVLSCX93070 EVLSCX93071 EVLSCX93072
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX925070 EVLSBX925071 EVLSBX925072 EVLSCX925070 EVLSCX925071 EVLSCX925072
32 mm EVLSBX932070 EVLSBX932071 EVLSBX932072 EVLSCX932070 EVLSCX932071 EVLSCX932072
100W
3/4" EVLSBX92100 EVLSBX92101 EVLSBX92102 EVLSCX92100 EVLSCX92101 EVLSCX92102
1" EVLSBX93100 EVLSBX93101 EVLSBX93102 EVLSCX93100 EVLSCX93101 EVLSCX93102
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX925100 EVLSBX925101 EVLSBX925102 EVLSCX925100 EVLSCX925101 EVLSCX925102
32 mm EVLSBX932100 EVLSBX932101 EVLSBX932102 EVLSCX932100 EVLSCX932101 EVLSCX932102
175W†
3/4" EVLSBX92170 EVLSBX92171 EVLSBX92172 EVLSCX92170 EVLSCX92171 EVLSCX92172
1" EVLSBX93170 EVLSBX93171 EVLSBX93172 EVLSCX93170 EVLSCX93171 EVLSCX93172
11/2"
25 mm EVLSBX925170 EVLSBX925171 EVLSBX925172 EVLSCX925170 EVLSCX925171 EVLSCX925172
32 mm EVLSBX932170 EVLSBX932171 EVLSBX932172 EVLSCX932170 EVLSCX932171 EVLSCX932172
Cl. I, Div. 1, Group B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2
(with suffix GB)

Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
Ordering Information — Metal Halide (Cont'd):
Luminaire less
mounting module
and guard
STANCHION ADAPTER
Wattage
Hub
Size
No
Guard
Wire
Guard
Cast
Guard No Guard Wire Guard Cast Guard
70W
Adapter EVLSM9070 EVLSM9071 EVLSM9072 EVLS9070
11/2" EVLSJ95070 EVLSJ95071 EVLSJ95072
100W
Adapter EVLSM9100 EVLSM9101 EVLSM9102 EVLS9100
11/2" EVLSJ95100 EVLSJ95101 EVLSJ95102
175W†
Adapter EVLSM9170 EVLSM9171 EVLSM9172 EVLS9100
3/4" EVLS9170
11/2" EVLSJ95170 EVLSJ95171 EVLSJ95172
EVLS Metal Halide:
Fixture with Globe and Domed Reflector (less guard) EVLSA92170RD725
Lamp: 150W/ED17 Metal Halide (MH)
Cl. I, Div. 1, Group B
(with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2
(with suffix GB)
Cl. II, Cl. III &
Simultaneous Presence
UL and cUL Listed
Wet locations (UL1598)
Marine locations (UL1598A)
Type 4X, IP66
*Available for 175W only.
Complete
catalog
number as
follows:
Standard Voltage Ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage Multi-tap 120V 480V Tri-Tap 120V 208V
CWI
240V
CWI
480V
CWI
600V
CWI
220V
60 Hz
220V
50 Hz
230V*
50 Hz
240V
50 Hz
Suffix /MT /120 /480 /TT /120 /208CWI /240CWI /480CWI /600CWI /220 /220 50 /230 50 /240 50
†Export only.
996-997.qxp  9/27/2013  4:04 PM  Page 997
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds998
4
L
4L EVLS Hazard•Gard®
Compact & Rugged, Class I, Zone 1,
Div. 1 Explosionproof Luminaire
EVLS Metal Halide:
Fixture with Globe and Guard EVLSA92171